Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 296 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Thomas, Frasier, Taylor and McDevitt

AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT AGREEMENT WITH HEALTHNOW NEW YORK INC. D/B/A BLUESHIELD OF NORTHEASTERN NEW YORK

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services is requesting an amendment agreement with Healthnow New York Inc. d/b/a Blueshield of Northeastern New York to authorize piloting a Care Transitions Intervention program for select patients with various chronic diseases, said program is designed to reduce hospitalization for certain high risk patients for a term commencing June 1, 2012 and terminating upon the terms and conditions of the original agreement between the parties dated July 21, 2000, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an amendment agreement with Healthnow New York Inc. d/b/a Blueshield of Northeastern New York for the services described in the preambles of this resolution in a form approved by the County Attorney.